Hall of the House of Representatives 86th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2007

Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1743
"AN ACT CONCERNING POLLING SITES FOR THE ELECTION OF ALDERMEN AT
LARGE OR BY WARD IN CITIES OF THE FIRST CLASS."

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1743.
Amend House Bill No. 1743 as originally introduced:
Page 1, delete line 28 and substitute the following: "(B)(i) Provisions shall be made by the county board of election"
AND
Page 1, line 29, delete "commissioners commission" and substitute "commissioners"
AND
Page 1, delete lines 32 through 35 and substitute the following: "(ii) Cities of the second class that elect their alderman citywide may have one (1) public place only for holding elections. (iii) The county board of election commissioners may combine polling sites for two (2) or more precincts when, in its judgment, it is necessary."
The Amendment was read
By: Representative Wagner MRM/J NS 03 06 2007 10-54

Chief Clerk

MBM587